EKI-254TM/MI 20050 vt e comerter
EKI-2541S/S1  Foi mstiei wedia comvrtr

Features

= Provides 1 x 10/100 Mbps Ethernet port with RJ45 connector

= Provides 1 x 100 Mbps Multi-mode/Single-mode SC type fiber port
= Provides internal jumper for Link Fault Pass-through (LFP) setting
= Supports full/half duplex flow control

= Supports store and forward transmission

= Supports Auto-negotiation

= Supports MDI/MDI-X auto-crossover

= Supports redundant 12-48 Ve power input

= Provides flexible mounting: DIN-rail and Panel mount

= Supports wide operating temperatures from -40 to 75°C (EKI-2541MI/SI)
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Introduction

The EKI-2541M/2541S is designed to convert Ethernet networks to fiber networks by transparently converting Ethernet signals to optic signals. The advantages of fiber optics are wide
bandwidth, EMI immunity and long-distance transmissions.Therefore, the EKI-2541M/2541S is an ideal solution for “fiber to building” applications at central offices or local sites.
EKI-2541M/2541S supports MDI/MDIX auto detection, so you don't need to use crossover wires. Furthermore, the EKI-2541M/2541S can work normally from -10 to 60°C and
accepts a wide voltage range from 12 ~ 48 V.. Besides, it also provides 3,000 Ve surge (EFT) protection against over-voltage, so it is suitable for harsh operating environments.

Link Fault Pass-Through (LFP)
The EKI-2541M/2541S is an enhanced Ethernet to fiber-optic converter. Aside from its standard features, the versatile the EKI-2541M/2541S also has the LFP (Link Fault Pass-through)
feature. When one side of the link fails, the other side continues transmitting packets, and waiting for a response that never arrives from the disconnected side. Use the internal jumper

to enable the LFP function, then the EKI-2541M/2541S will force the link to shut down as soon as noticed that the other link has failed, giving the application software a chance to
react to the situation.
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Specifications

Communications Mechanism

= Standard IEEE 802.3, 802.3u, 802.3x = Dimensions (W x Hx D) 37x140x 95 mm (1.46" x 5.51" x 3.74")

= LAN 10/100Base-T (X), 100Base-FX = Mounting DIN-rail, Wall

= Transmission Distance  Ethernet: Up to 100 m = Enclosure IP30, Metal shell with solid mounting
Fiber: Multi-mode: up to 2 km
Fiber: Single-mode: up to 30 km Protection

= Transmission Speed Up to 100 Mbps

: : = Power Reverse Present
= Optical Fiber .
Multi-mode Wavelength: 1310 nm Overload current Present
(EKI-2541M/MI) Tx Power: -14/-20 dBm .
Rx Sensitivty: -31 dBm Environment
Parameters: 50/125 um,62.5/125 um = QOperating Temperature -10~60°C (14 ~ 140°F)
Single-mode Wavelength: 1310 nm = Wide Temp. model -40 ~ 75°C (-40 ~ 167°F)
(EKI-2541S/S1) Tx Power: -8/-15 dBm = Storage Temperature -40 ~ 85°C (-40 ~ 185°F)
Rx Sensitivity: -34 dBm = Operating Humidity 5~ 95% (non-condensing)
Parameters: 9/125 um = Storage Humidity 0 ~95% (non-condensing)
= MTBF 577,175 hours
Interface .
= Connectors 1xRJ45 Certification
1x SC type fiber connector = Safety UL 60950-1, CAN/CSA-C22.2 No.60950
6-pin removable screw terminal (power) = EMI FCC Part 15 Subpart B Class A, EN 55022 Class A
= LED Indicators P1, P2, P-Fail = EMS EN 61000-4-2
Ethernet: 10/100 m, LNK/ACT EN 61000-4-3
Fiber: HDX/FDX, LNK/ACT EN 61000-4-4
= DIP Switch Port/Power Alarm, LFP EN 61000-4-5
Fiber: HDX/FDX, Converter/Switch EN 61000-4-6
EN 61000-4-8
Power = Shock IEC 60068-2-27
. = Freefall IEC 60068-2-32
= Power Consumption Max. 2.7 W o \ibrati
= Power Input 12 ~ 48 Ve, redundant dual inputs Vibration IEC 60068-2-6

ADVANTECH Industrial Ethernet Solutions

All product specifications are subject to change without notice Last updated : 5-May-2015
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Panel Cut-out Dimensions: 104 x 140 x 36.6 mm (4.1" x 5.52" x 1.44")

Unit: [mm]

95.00 [3.74]

149.50 [5.89]

Ordering Information

= EKI-2541M Ethernet to Multi-mode Fiber Converter

= EKI-2541MI Ethernet to Multi-mode Fiber Converter w/ Wide Temp.
= EKI-2541S Ethernet to Single-mode Fiber Converter

= EKI-25418I Ethernet to Single-mode Fiber Converter w/ Wide Temp.
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OCEAN CHIPS

OxreaH INeKTPOHMUKM
MocTaBKa 3ﬂeKTp0HHbIX KOMMOHEHTOB

Komnanusa «OkeaH DNEKTPOHMKM> MpEeAaraeT 3aK/Il04EHUE JONTOCPOYHbIX OTHOLLIEHMM NpU
MOCTaBKaX MMMOPTHbIX 3/1EKTPOHHbIX KOMMOHEHTOB HA B3aMMOBbIrOZHbIX YC10BMAX!

Hawwu npeumyliectsa:

- NlocTaBKa OpMrMHaIbHbIX UMMNOPTHbBIX 3/IEKTPOHHbIX KOMMOHEHTOB HanNpAMYy C NPOM3BOACTB AMEPUKM,
EBponbl M A3uK, a TaK e C KpYNHEMLIMX CKIaJ0B MMPa;

- LUnMpoKas sMHeMKa NOCTaBOK aKTUBHBIX M MACCMBHBIX MMMOPTHbBIX 3/1EKTPOHHbIX KOMMOHEHTOB (6onee
30 MJIH. HAMMEHOBAHUMN);

- MocTaBKa C/IOXKHbIX, AeDUUMUTHBIX, IM60 CHATLIX C NPOM3BOACTBA NO3ULMIA;

- OnepaTMBHbIE CPOKM NOCTABKM NOA 3aKa3 (0T 5 paboumx AHEN);

- JKCnpecc JoCTaBKa B 06YH0 TOYKY Poccuu;

- Momouwb KoHcTpyKTOpCKOro OTAena 1 KOHCynbTauumu KBaMPULUUPOBAHHBIX MHXEHEPOB;

- TexHM4ecKaa nogaepkka NpoeKTa, NomMollb B NoA6ope aHanoros, NocTaBka NPOTOTUNOB;

- [locTaBKa 3/1EKTPOHHbIX KOMMOHEHTOB NoJ, KOHTposiem BIT;

- CUcTeMa MeHeaXXMeHTa KayecTBa cepTudmumpoBaHa no MexayHapogHomy ctaHgapTy 1SO 9001;

- Mp1 HEO06XOAMMOCTH BCA NPOAYKLUMA BOEHHOIO M adPOKOCMMYECKOrO Ha3HaYeHMA NPOXoAUT

MCMbITaHMA M CEPTUMhMKALMIO B TaGOPATOPMM (MO COrIACOBAHMIO C 3aKa34YMKOM);
- MocTaBKa cneumanusmMpoBaHHbIX KOMMOHEHTOB BOEHHOMO M a3POKOCMMYECKOr0 YPOBHSA KayecTBa

(Xilinx, Altera, Analog Devices, Intersil, Interpoint, Microsemi, Actel, Aeroflex, Peregrine, VPT, Syfer,
Eurofarad, Texas Instruments, MS Kennedy, Miteq, Cobham, E2V, MA-COM, Hittite, Mini-Circuits,
General Dynamics u gp.);

KomnaHua «OkeaH JNEeKTPOHMKKU» ABNAETCA oduuMabHbIM AUCTPUOLIOTOPOM M SKCKJIHO3MBHbBIM
npesctasuteneM B Poccum ofHOrO M3  KpPYMHEMWMX MPOM3BOAMUTENIEM Pa3beEMOB BOEHHOMO W
A3pPOKOCMMYECKOro Ha3sHavyeHuMs <«JONHON», a Tak Xe oduuMaibHbiIM AUCTPUOBIOTOPOM MU
JKCK/II03MBHbIM nNpeacTaBuTenieM B Poccvn npousBoauTENA BbICOKOTEXHOIOMMYHBIX M HaAEXHbIX
peweHun ans nepeaaym CBY curHano «FORSTAR>.

«JONHON> (ocHosaH B 1970 T.)

PasbeMbl crneumanbHOro, BOEHHOMo M A3POKOCMHNYECKOIo
Ha3Ha4YeHHA:

JONHON (MpuMeHsOTCA B BOEHHOM, aBMALMOHHOM, a3POKOCMMYECKOM,

MOPCKOM, KeNe3HOAOPOXKHOM, TOpHO- M HedTeao6biBatoLLeN
0Tpac/AX NPOMbILLIEHHOCTH)

«FORSTAR> (ocHoBaH B 1998 r.)

BY coegmHmnTENN, KOAKCHaNbHbIE Kabenn

’ ) ®
KabenbHble COOPKM M MMKPOBONIHOBbIE KOMMOHEHTbI: FORS 'AR
L

(MpuMeHsaTCA B TEJIEKOMMYHMKAUMAX  FPaXXAaHCKOro M
cneuManbHOrO HasHayeHus, B cpeacTBax cBA3sM, PJIC, a TaK xe
BOEHHOM,  aBMALUMOHHOM M AdPOKOCMMYECKOM  OTpacisx
NPOMBILLNIEHHOCTH).

TenedoH: 8 (812) 309-75-97 (MHOroKaHasbHbIN)

dakc: 8 (812) 320-03-32

DNIeKTpPOHHas noyTa: ocean@oceanchips.ru

Web: http://oceanchips.ru/

Appec: 198099, r. CaHkT-leTepbypr, yn. KananHuHa, 4. 2, Kopn. 4, amT. A




